

Name: Huzhou Xinlong New Materials Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: Qixing Technology Pioneer Park, NO. 666, Wuxing district, Huzhou city, Zhejiang province, China

ZIP code. and city: 31000, Huzhou City

Country: China

1. The declaration of conformity relates to materials and objects

Trade name: Bagasse fork/knife/spoon

of the type (code no .): 80151/80152/80153

Consisting of the following material: Bagasse pulp

2. We hereby declare that the material or object is suitable for direct contact with food and meets the requirements of Regulation US FDA 21 CFR 176.170-Chloroform soluble extractive residues.

Result Summary:

Test Requested	Conclusion
US FDA 21 CFR 176.170-Chloroform soluble extractive residues	PASS

Table 1 : Simulants used

Bagasse pulp fork/knife/spoon					
Simulant	Time	Temperature	Max. Permissible Limit	Result of 002 Chloroform-soluble extractives	Conclusion
Distilled water	24.0 hr(s)	120 °F	0.5mg/inch ²	0.1mg/inch ²	PASS
n-Heptane	0.5 hr(s)	70 °F	0.5mg/inch ²	0.1mg/inch ²	PASS

Table 2 : Suitable for use of these foods

Fruits	V
Vegetables	V
Meat	V

3. It is guaranteed that the material or object complies with Regulation (EN) 13432

4. The material or object is suitable to undergo the following temperature and process (see table 3) for the food in question:

Table 3 : Conditions and temperature.

Use in contact with food	Yes	No	Time
Oven up to 180 °C	V		15 minutes
Micro-wave up to 100 °C	V		30 minutes
Storage at room temperature	V		2 years

5. Production takes place under conditions that meet the FDA standards.

Sample photo:

